

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7767 of 2007

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's
Orders

Mr.S.M.Deshpande for the Petitioner
Mr.Mihir Desai, Advocate for
Respondent No.1

CORAM : B.H.MARLAPALLE,J
DATED : 8th February, 2008

P.C.

1. Heard Mr.Deshpande, the
learned counsel for the
petitioner.

2. Rule. Mr.Desai waives
service for the Respondent
Teacher.

3. Prayer for interim-relief
is refused.

[B.H.MARLAPALLE,J.]